

GPSR: General Product Safety: EAM Data Cables

EN - English (English)





Safety Information:

- **Electrical Safety:** Ensure that all cables and connectors are used with compatible devices that meet the required voltage and current specifications. Avoid overloading the connectors.
- **Thermal Safety:** Do not use the cables or devices near heat sources or in excessively hot environments. Prolonged exposure to high temperatures may cause damage or failure.
- **Material Safety:** The products are made from safe materials, such as aluminum, nylon, and PVC, which comply with EU regulations. However, avoid contact with sharp objects to prevent damage to the cable or connectors.
- **Child Safety:** These products are not toys and should be kept away from young children to avoid accidental choking hazards from small parts (e.g., connectors or adaptors).

Usage Information:

- **Installation & Use:**
 - Plug the audio cable or accessory into the corresponding port on your device (headphone jack, USB port, etc.). Ensure the connection is secure.
 - For splitters, magnetic adaptors, and extension cables, confirm that all connections are properly inserted to avoid signal loss or damage.
- **Cleaning & Maintenance:**
 - Clean with a dry cloth. Avoid using harsh chemicals or solvents.
 - Do not immerse in water. If exposed to moisture, allow the device to dry completely before use.
- **Storage:**
 - Store cables and accessories in a dry, cool place away from direct sunlight to avoid degradation of materials.
 - Avoid bending the cables sharply to prevent internal damage.

Warning Labels:

-  **Warning:** Risk of electrical shock. Do not use in wet conditions or near water.
-  **Warning:** Keep out of reach of children. Choking hazard from small parts.
-  **Warning:** Do not disassemble the product. Risk of fire or electric shock.
-  **Warning:** If the cable or accessory is damaged, discontinue use immediately to avoid the risk of electrical hazards.

We reserve the right to make changes to the text, design, and technical data of the product without notice. This document is created in compliance with the EU General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR) and ensures that the products listed meet all necessary safety and traceability requirements as mandated under EU law.

ES - Español (Spanish)





Información de seguridad:

- **Seguridad eléctrica:** Asegúrese de que todos los cables y conectores se usen con dispositivos compatibles que cumplan con las especificaciones de voltaje y corriente requeridas. Evite sobrecargar los conectores.
- **Seguridad térmica:** No utilice los cables o dispositivos cerca de fuentes de calor o en ambientes excesivamente cálidos. La exposición prolongada a altas temperaturas puede causar daños o fallos.
- **Seguridad de materiales:** Los productos están hechos de materiales seguros, como aluminio, nailon y PVC, que cumplen con las regulaciones de la UE. Sin embargo, evite el contacto con objetos afilados para evitar daños en el cable o los conectores.
- **Seguridad infantil:** Estos productos no son juguetes y deben mantenerse fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños para evitar riesgos de asfixia por piezas pequeñas (por ejemplo, conectores o adaptadores).

Información de uso:

- **Instalación y uso:**
 - Conecte el cable de audio o accesorio al puerto correspondiente de su dispositivo (jack de auriculares, puerto USB, etc.). Asegúrese de que la conexión esté segura.
 - Para divisores, adaptadores magnéticos y cables de extensión, confirme que todas las conexiones estén correctamente insertadas para evitar pérdida de señal o daños.
- **Limpieza y mantenimiento:**
 - Limpie con un paño seco. Evite el uso de productos químicos o disolventes.
 - No sumerja en agua. Si se expone a la humedad, deje que el dispositivo se seque completamente antes de usarlo.
- **Almacenamiento:**
 - Guarde los cables y accesorios en un lugar seco y fresco, alejado de la luz solar directa para evitar la degradación de los materiales.
 - Evite doblar los cables bruscamente para evitar daños internos.

Etiquetas de advertencia:

-  **Advertencia:** Riesgo de descarga eléctrica. No lo use en condiciones húmedas ni cerca del agua.
-  **Advertencia:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Peligro de asfixia por piezas pequeñas.
-  **Advertencia:** No desmonte el producto. Riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.
-  **Advertencia:** Si el cable o accesorio está dañado, deje de usarlo inmediatamente para evitar riesgos de peligros eléctricos.

Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar cambios en el texto, el diseño y los datos técnicos del producto sin previo aviso. Este documento ha sido creado en cumplimiento con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos de la UE (GPSR) y asegura que los

productos listados cumplen con todos los requisitos de seguridad y trazabilidad según lo exige la legislación de la UE.

FR - Français (French)




Informations de sécurité :

- **Sécurité électrique :** Assurez-vous que tous les câbles et connecteurs sont utilisés avec des appareils compatibles respectant les spécifications de tension et de courant requises. Évitez de surcharger les connecteurs.
- **Sécurité thermique :** Ne pas utiliser les câbles ou les appareils près de sources de chaleur ou dans des environnements excessivement chauds. Une exposition prolongée à des températures élevées peut causer des dommages ou des défaillances.
- **Sécurité des matériaux :** Les produits sont fabriqués à partir de matériaux sûrs, tels que l'aluminium, le nylon et le PVC, conformes aux réglementations de l'UE. Cependant, évitez tout contact avec des objets tranchants pour éviter d'endommager le câble ou les connecteurs.
- **Sécurité des enfants :** Ces produits ne sont pas des jouets et doivent être gardés hors de portée des jeunes enfants pour éviter les risques d'étouffement avec de petites pièces (par exemple, des connecteurs ou des adaptateurs).

Informations d'utilisation :

- **Installation et utilisation :**
 - Branchez le câble audio ou l'accessoire dans le port correspondant de votre appareil (prise casque, port USB, etc.). Assurez-vous que la connexion est sécurisée.
 - Pour les répartiteurs, les adaptateurs magnétiques et les câbles d'extension, assurez-vous que toutes les connexions sont correctement insérées pour éviter une perte de signal ou des dommages.
- **Nettoyage et entretien :**
 - Nettoyez avec un chiffon sec. Évitez d'utiliser des produits chimiques ou des solvants.
 - Ne pas immerger dans l'eau. Si l'appareil est exposé à l'humidité, laissez-le sécher complètement avant de l'utiliser.
- **Stockage :**
 - Rangez les câbles et accessoires dans un endroit sec et frais, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil, pour éviter la dégradation des matériaux.
 - Évitez de plier les câbles de manière excessive pour éviter d'endommager les composants internes.

Étiquettes d'avertissement :

-  **Avertissement :** Risque de choc électrique. Ne pas utiliser en conditions humides ou à proximité de l'eau.
-  **Avertissement :** Garder hors de portée des enfants. Risque d'étouffement avec de petites pièces.
-  **Avertissement :** Ne pas démonter le produit. Risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.

- **⚠ Avertissement :** Si le câble ou l'accessoire est endommagé, cessez immédiatement de l'utiliser pour éviter des risques électriques.

Nous nous réservons le droit de modifier le texte, le design et les données techniques du produit sans préavis. Ce document est rédigé conformément au Règlement général sur la sécurité des produits de l'UE (GPSR) et garantit que les produits listés respectent toutes les exigences de sécurité et de traçabilité imposées par la législation de l'UE.

DE - Deutsch (German)

Sicherheitsinformationen:

- **Elektrische Sicherheit:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Kabel und Anschlüsse mit kompatiblen Geräten verwendet werden, die die erforderlichen Spannungs- und Stromspezifikationen erfüllen. Überlasten Sie die Anschlüsse nicht.
- **Thermische Sicherheit:** Verwenden Sie die Kabel oder Geräte nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen oder in extrem heißen Umgebungen. Längere Exposition gegenüber hohen Temperaturen kann Schäden oder Ausfälle verursachen.
- **Material-Sicherheit:** Die Produkte bestehen aus sicheren Materialien wie Aluminium, Nylon und PVC, die den EU-Vorschriften entsprechen. Vermeiden Sie jedoch den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Schäden an den Kabeln oder Anschlüssen zu vermeiden.
- **Kindersicherheit:** Diese Produkte sind keine Spielzeuge und sollten von kleinen Kindern ferngehalten werden, um das Risiko einer Erstickung durch kleine Teile (z. B. Anschlüsse oder Adapter) zu vermeiden.

Verwendungsinformationen:

- **Installation und Verwendung:**
 - Schließen Sie das Audiokabel oder Zubehör an den entsprechenden Anschluss Ihres Geräts an (Kopfhörerbuchse, USB-Anschluss usw.). Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Verbindung sicher ist.
 - Bei Splittern, magnetischen Adaptern und Verlängerungskabeln stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Verbindungen ordnungsgemäß eingesteckt sind, um Signalverluste oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
- **Reinigung und Wartung:**
 - Mit einem trockenen Tuch reinigen. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scharfen Chemikalien oder Lösungsmitteln.
 - Nicht in Wasser eintauchen. Lassen Sie das Gerät nach Feuchtigkeitseinwirkung vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie es verwenden.
- **Lagerung:**
 - Bewahren Sie Kabel und Zubehör an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort auf, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, um eine Materialdegradation zu vermeiden.
 - Vermeiden Sie es, die Kabel scharf zu biegen, um interne Schäden zu verhindern.

Warnhinweise:

- ⚡ **Warnung:** Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlags. Nicht bei feuchten Bedingungen oder in der Nähe von Wasser verwenden.
- ⚠ **Warnung:** Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
Erstickungsgefahr durch kleine Teile.
- 🔥 **Warnung:** Das Produkt nicht auseinandernehmen. Brand- oder Stromschlaggefahr.
- ⚠ **Warnung:** Bei Beschädigung des Kabels oder Zubehörs sofort die Verwendung einstellen, um das Risiko elektrischer Gefahren zu vermeiden.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, Änderungen am Text, Design und an den technischen Daten des Produkts ohne vorherige Ankündigung vorzunehmen. Dieses Dokument wurde in Übereinstimmung mit der EU-Verordnung über die allgemeine Produktsicherheit (GPSR) erstellt und stellt sicher, dass die aufgeführten Produkte alle notwendigen Sicherheits- und Rückverfolgbarkeitsanforderungen gemäß den EU-Vorschriften erfüllen.

IT - Italiano (Italiano)

Informazioni sulla sicurezza:

- **Sicurezza elettrica:** Assicurarsi che tutti i cavi e i connettori siano utilizzati con dispositivi compatibili che soddisfano le specifiche di tensione e corrente richieste. Evitare di sovraccaricare i connettori.
- **Sicurezza termica:** Non utilizzare i cavi o i dispositivi vicino a fonti di calore o in ambienti eccessivamente caldi. L'esposizione prolungata a temperature elevate può causare danni o guasti.
- **Sicurezza dei materiali:** I prodotti sono realizzati con materiali sicuri, come alluminio, nylon e PVC, che rispettano le normative dell'UE. Evitare comunque il contatto con oggetti appuntiti per evitare danni ai cavi o ai connettori.
- **Sicurezza infantile:** Questi prodotti non sono giocattoli e devono essere tenuti lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare il rischio di soffocamento da piccole parti (ad esempio, connettori o adattatori).

Informazioni sull'uso:

- **Installazione e uso:**
 - Collegare il cavo audio o l'accessorio alla porta corrispondente del dispositivo (jack per cuffie, porta USB, ecc.). Assicurarsi che la connessione sia sicura.
 - Per splitter, adattatori magnetici e cavi di estensione, confermare che tutte le connessioni siano correttamente inserite per evitare perdita di segnale o danni.
- **Pulizia e manutenzione:**
 - Pulire con un panno asciutto. Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici o solventi aggressivi.
 - Non immergere in acqua. Se esposto a umidità, lasciare asciugare completamente il dispositivo prima di utilizzarlo.
- **Conservazione:**
 - Conservare i cavi e gli accessori in un luogo asciutto e fresco, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole, per evitare la degradazione dei materiali.
 - Evitare di piegare troppo i cavi per evitare danni interni.

Etichette di avvertimento:

- ⚡ **Avvertenza:** Rischio di scosse elettriche. Non utilizzare in condizioni di umidità o vicino all'acqua.
- ⚠ **Avvertenza:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Pericolo di soffocamento da piccole parti.
- 🔥 **Avvertenza:** Non smontare il prodotto. Rischio di incendio o scosse elettriche.
- ⚠ **Avvertenza:** Se il cavo o l'accessorio è danneggiato, interrompere immediatamente l'uso per evitare rischi elettrici.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche al testo, al design e ai dati tecnici del prodotto senza preavviso. Questo documento è stato redatto in conformità con il Regolamento Generale sulla Sicurezza dei Prodotti dell'UE (GPSR) e garantisce che i prodotti elencati rispettano tutti i requisiti di sicurezza e tracciabilità previsti dalla legislazione dell'UE.

NL - Nederlands (Dutch)**Veiligheidsinformatie:**





- **Elektrische veiligheid:** Zorg ervoor dat alle kabels en connectors worden gebruikt met compatibele apparaten die voldoen aan de vereiste spanning- en stroom specificaties. Vermijd overbelasting van de connectors.
- **Thermische veiligheid:** Gebruik de kabels of apparaten niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen of in extreem warme omgevingen. Langdurige blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen kan schade of falen veroorzaken.
- **Materiaalveiligheid:** De producten zijn gemaakt van veilige materialen, zoals aluminium, nylon en PVC, die voldoen aan de EU-regelgeving. Vermijd echter contact met scherpe voorwerpen om schade aan de kabels of connectors te voorkomen.
- **Kinderveiligheid:** Deze producten zijn geen speelgoed en moeten buiten het bereik van jonge kinderen worden gehouden om verstikkingsgevaar door kleine onderdelen (zoals connectors of adapters) te voorkomen.

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

- **Installatie en gebruik:**
 - Sluit de audiokabel of het accessoire aan op de overeenkomstige poort van je apparaat (hoofdtelefoonjack, USB-poort, etc.). Zorg ervoor dat de verbinding veilig is.
 - Controleer bij splitters, magnetische adapters en verlengkabels of alle verbindingen correct zijn aangesloten om signaalverlies of schade te voorkomen.
- **Reiniging en onderhoud:**
 - Reinig met een droge doek. Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve chemicaliën of oplosmiddelen.
 - Dompel niet onder in water. Als het apparaat aan vocht wordt blootgesteld, laat het dan volledig drogen voordat je het gebruikt.
- **Opslag:**

- Bewaar de kabels en accessoires op een droge, koele plaats uit de buurt van direct zonlicht om materiaalafbraak te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het scherp buigen van de kabels om interne schade te voorkomen.

Waarschuwinglabels:

-  **Waarschuwing:** Risico op elektrische schok. Niet gebruiken in vochtige omstandigheden of nabij water.
-  **Waarschuwing:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Stikkingsgevaar door kleine onderdelen.
-  **Waarschuwing:** Niet het product demonteren. Brand- of elektrische schokgevaar.
-  **Waarschuwing:** Als de kabel of accessoire beschadigd is, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik om elektrische gevaren te vermijden.

Wij behouden ons het recht voor om wijzigingen aan te brengen in de tekst, het ontwerp en de technische gegevens van het product zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. Dit document is opgesteld in overeenstemming met de EU Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR) en zorgt ervoor dat de vermelde producten voldoen aan alle noodzakelijke veiligheids- en traceerbaarheidsvereisten volgens de EU-wetgeving.

PT - Português (Portuguese)

Informações de segurança:

- **Segurança elétrica:** Certifique-se de que todos os cabos e conectores sejam usados com dispositivos compatíveis que atendem às especificações de tensão e corrente exigidas. Evite sobrecarregar os conectores.
- **Segurança térmica:** Não use os cabos ou dispositivos perto de fontes de calor ou em ambientes excessivamente quentes. A exposição prolongada a temperaturas elevadas pode causar danos ou falhas.
- **Segurança dos materiais:** Os produtos são feitos de materiais seguros, como alumínio, nylon e PVC, que atendem à regulamentação da UE. No entanto, evite o contato com objetos cortantes para evitar danos aos cabos ou conectores.
- **Segurança infantil:** Estes produtos não são brinquedos e devem ser mantidos fora do alcance de crianças pequenas para evitar o risco de asfixia devido a peças pequenas (como conectores ou adaptadores).

Informações de uso:

- **Instalação e uso:**
 - Conecte o cabo de áudio ou acessório à porta correspondente do seu dispositivo (entrada para fones de ouvido, porta USB, etc.). Certifique-se de que a conexão esteja segura.
 - Para divisores, adaptadores magnéticos e cabos de extensão, verifique se todas as conexões estão corretamente inseridas para evitar perda de sinal ou danos.
- **Limpeza e manutenção:**
 - Limpe com um pano seco. Evite o uso de produtos químicos ou solventes agressivos.

- Não mergulhe em água. Se exposto à umidade, deixe o dispositivo secar completamente antes de usá-lo.
- **Armazenamento:**
 - Armazene os cabos e acessórios em um local seco e fresco, longe da luz solar direta, para evitar a degradação dos materiais.
 - Evite dobrar os cabos de forma excessiva para evitar danos internos.

Etiquetas de advertência:

- ⚡ **Advertência:** Risco de choque elétrico. Não use em condições úmidas ou perto da água.
- ⚠ **Advertência:** Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças. Risco de asfixia devido a peças pequenas.
- 🔥 **Advertência:** Não desmonte o produto. Risco de incêndio ou choque elétrico.
- ⚠ **Advertência:** Se o cabo ou acessório estiver danificado, pare de usá-lo imediatamente para evitar riscos elétricos.

Reservamo-nos o direito de fazer alterações no texto, design e dados técnicos do produto sem aviso prévio. Este documento foi criado em conformidade com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança de Produtos da UE (GPSR) e garante que os produtos listados atendem a todos os requisitos de segurança e rastreabilidade conforme exigido pela legislação da UE.

SV - Svenska (Swedish)

Säkerhetsinformation:

- **Elektrisk säkerhet:** Se till att alla kablar och kontakter används med kompatibla enheter som uppfyller de erforderliga spännings- och strömspecifikationerna. Undvik att överbelasta kontakterna.
- **Termisk säkerhet:** Använd inte kablar eller enheter nära värmekällor eller i överdrivet varma miljöer. Långvarig exponering för höga temperaturer kan orsaka skador eller fel.
- **Materialsäkerhet:** Produkterna är tillverkade av säkra material, såsom aluminium, nylon och PVC, som uppfyller EU-regleringar. Undvik dock kontakt med vassa föremål för att förhindra skador på kablar eller kontakter.
- **Barnsäkerhet:** Dessa produkter är inte leksaker och bör hållas utom räckhåll för små barn för att förhindra kvävningrisk från små delar (t.ex. kontakter eller adaptrar).

Användarinformation:

- **Installation och användning:**
 - Anslut ljudkabeln eller tillbehöret till motsvarande port på din enhet (hörlursuttag, USB-port, etc.). Se till att anslutningen är säker.
 - För splittrar, magnetiska adaptrar och förlängningskablar, kontrollera att alla anslutningar är korrekt anslutna för att förhindra signalförlust eller skador.
- **Rengöring och underhåll:**
 - Rengör med en torr trasa. Undvik att använda starka kemikalier eller lösningsmedel.

- Täck inte in i vatten. Om enheten utsätts för fukt, låt den torka helt innan du använder den.
- **Förvaring:**
 - Förvara kablar och tillbehör på en torr, sval plats, bortom direkt solljus, för att förhindra nedbrytning av material.
 - Undvik att böja kablarna kraftigt för att förhindra inre skador.

Varningsetiketter:

- ⚡ **Varning:** Risk för elektrisk stöt. Använd inte i fuktiga förhållanden eller nära vatten.
- ⚠ **Varning:** Håll utom räckhåll för barn. Kvävningsrisk från små delar.
- 🔥 **Varning:** Töm inte produkten. Brand- eller elektrisk stöt risk.
- ⚠ **Varning:** Om kabeln eller tillbehöret är skadat, sluta omedelbart använda den för att undvika elektriska faror.

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att göra ändringar i text, design och tekniska data för produkten utan föregående meddelande. Detta dokument har skapats i enlighet med EU:s allmänna produktssäkerhetsförordning (GPSR) och säkerställer att de listade produkterna uppfyller alla nödvändiga säkerhets- och spårbarhetskrav enligt EU-lagstiftningen.

NO - Norsk (Norwegian)

Sikkerhetsinformasjon:

- **Elektrisk sikkerhet:** Sørg for at alle kabler og kontakter brukes med kompatible enheter som møter de nødvendige spennings- og strømspesifikasjonene. Unngå å overbelaste kontaktene.
- **Termisk sikkerhet:** Bruk ikke kablene eller enhetene nær varmekilder eller i ekstremt varme miljøer. Langvarig eksponering for høye temperaturer kan forårsake skader eller svikt.
- **Materialsikkerhet:** Produktene er laget av sikre materialer som aluminium, nylon og PVC som overholder EU-reguleringer. Unngå kontakt med skarpe gjenstander for å forhindre skade på kabler eller kontakter.
- **Barnesikkerhet:** Disse produktene er ikke leketøy og bør oppbevares utenfor rekkevidde for små barn for å unngå kvelningsfare fra små deler (som kontakter eller adaptere).

Bruksinformasjon:

- **Installasjon og bruk:**
 - Koble lydkabelen eller tilbehøret til den tilsvarende porten på enheten din (hodesettutgang, USB-port, etc.). Sørg for at forbindelsen er sikker.
 - For splitter, magnetiske adaptere og forlengelseskabler, kontroller at alle forbindelser er riktig tilkoblet for å unngå signaltap eller skader.
- **Rengjøring og vedlikehold:**
 - Rengjør med en tørr klut. Unngå bruk av sterke kjemikalier eller løsemidler.

- Ikke dypp i vann. Hvis enheten utsettes for fuktighet, la den tørke helt før du bruker den.
- **Lagring:**
 - Oppbevar kabler og tilbehør på et tørt, kjølig sted, unna direkte sollys, for å forhindre nedbrytning av materialer.
 - Unngå å bøye kablene for mye for å unngå intern skade.

Advarselsetiketter:

- ⚡ **Advarsel:** Fare for elektrisk støt. Ikke bruk under fuktige forhold eller nær vann.
- ⚠ **Advarsel:** Oppbevar utenfor rekkevidde for barn. Kvelningsfare fra små deler.
- 🔥 **Advarsel:** Ikke demonter produktet. Brann- eller elektrisk støtfare.
- ⚠ **Advarsel:** Hvis kablen eller tilbehøret er skadet, stopp bruken umiddelbart for å unngå elektriske farer.

Vi forbeholder oss retten til å gjøre endringer i tekst, design og tekniske data for produktet uten forhåndsvarsel. Dette dokumentet er laget i samsvar med EU-forordningen om generell produktsikkerhet (GPSR) og sikrer at de oppførte produktene oppfyller alle nødvendige sikkerhets- og sporbarhetskrav som kreves av EU-lovgivningen.

DA - Dansk (Danish)

Sikkerhedsinformation:

- **Elektrisk sikkerhed:** Sørg for, at alle kabler og stik anvendes med kompatible enheder, der opfylder de nødvendige spændings- og strømkrav. Undgå at overbelaste stikkene.
- **Termisk sikkerhed:** Brug ikke kablerne eller enhederne nær varmekilder eller i ekstremt varme miljøer. Langvarig eksponering for høje temperaturer kan forårsage skader eller fejl.
- **Materialesikkerhed:** Produkterne er lavet af sikre materialer som aluminium, nylon og PVC, der overholder EU-reguleringer. Undgå kontakt med skarpe genstande for at forhindre beskadigelse af kabler eller stik.
- **Børnesikkerhed:** Disse produkter er ikke legetøj og bør opbevares uden for børns rækkevidde for at undgå kvælningsfare fra små dele (som stik eller adaptere).

Brugsinformation:

- **Installation og brug:**
 - Tilslut lydkablet eller tilbehøret til den tilsvarende port på din enhed (hovedtelefonstik, USB-port osv.). Sørg for, at forbindelsen er sikker.
 - For splitter, magnetiske adaptere og forlængerledninger, kontrollér at alle forbindelser er korrekt tilsluttet for at undgå signal tab eller skader.
- **Rengøring og vedligeholdelse:**
 - Rengør med en tør klud. Undgå brug af stærke kemikalier eller opløsningsmidler.
 - Dyp ikke i vand. Hvis enheden udsættes for fugt, skal den tørre helt, inden den bruges igen.
- **Opbevaring:**

- Opbevar kabler og tilbehør på et tørt, køligt sted, væk fra direkte sollys, for at undgå nedbrydning af materialer.
- Undgå at bøje kablerne for meget for at forhindre intern skade.

Advarselsmærkater:

- ⚡ **Advarsel:** Fare for elektrisk stød. Brug ikke under fugtige forhold eller nær vand.
- ⚠ **Advarsel:** Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Kvælningsfare fra små dele.
- 🔥 **Advarsel:** Må ikke adskilles. Brand- eller elektrisk stød risiko.
- ⚠ **Advarsel:** Hvis kabel eller tilbehør er beskadiget, stop med at bruge det straks for at undgå elektriske farer.

Vi forbeholder os retten til at ændre tekst, design og tekniske data for produktet uden forudgående varsel. Dette dokument er udarbejdet i overensstemmelse med EU-forordningen om generel produktsikkerhed (GPSR) og sikrer, at de listede produkter opfylder alle nødvendige sikkerheds- og sporbarhedskrav i henhold til EU-lovgivning.

FI - Suomi (Finnish)

Turvallisuusinfo:

- **Sähköturvallisuus:** Varmista, että kaikki kaapelit ja liittimet käytetään yhteensopivien laitteiden kanssa, jotka täyttävät vaaditut jännite- ja virtausmäärikykset. Vältä liiallista kuormitusta liittimissä.
- **Lämpöturvallisuus:** Älä käytä kaapeleita tai laitteita lähellä lämmönlähteitä tai äärimmäisen kuumissa ympäristöissä. Pitkäaikainen altistuminen korkeille lämpötiloille voi aiheuttaa vaurioita tai vikoja.
- **Materiaaliturvallisuus:** Tuotteet on valmistettu turvallisista materiaaleista, kuten alumiinista, nailonista ja PVC:stä, jotka täyttävät EU:n säädökset. Vältä kuitenkin terävien esineiden kosketusta kaapeleiden tai liittimien vaurioitumisen estämiseksi.
- **Lastensuojau:** Nämä tuotteet eivät ole leluja ja ne tulee pitää poissa lasten ulottuvilta, jotta estetään tukehtumisvaara pienistä osista (kuten liittimistä tai sovittimista).

Käyttöohjeet:

- **Asennus ja käyttö:**
 - Liitä audiojohto tai lisävaruste vastaavaan porttiin laitteessasi (kuulokeliitäntä, USB-portti jne.). Varmista, että yhteys on turvallinen.
 - Jakajille, magneettisille sovittimille ja jatkokaapeleille tarkista, että kaikki liitännät ovat oikein kytkettyjä signaalin menetyksen tai vaurioiden välttämiseksi.
- **Puhdistus ja huolto:**
 - Puhdista kuivan liinan kanssa. Vältä voimakkaiden kemikaalien tai liuottimien käyttöä.
 - Älä upota veteen. Jos laite altistuu kosteudelle, anna sen kuivua kokonaan ennen käyttöä.
- **Säilytys:**

- Säilytä kaapelit ja lisävarusteet kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa, poissa suoralta auringonvalolta, jotta materiaalien hajoaminen vältetään.
- Vältä kaapeleiden voimakasta taivuttamista sisäisten vaurioiden estämiseksi.

Varoitustarrat:

- ⚡ **Varoitus:** Sähköiskun vaara. Älä käytä kosteissa olosuhteissa tai lähellä vettä.
- ⚠ **Varoitus:** Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. Tukehtumisvaara pienistä osista.
- 🔥 **Varoitus:** Älä pura tuotetta. Palon- tai sähköiskuvaara.
- ⚠ **Varoitus:** Jos kaapeli tai lisävaruste on vaurioitunut, lopeta sen käyttö välittömästi sähköisten vaarojen välttämiseksi.

Pidätämme oikeuden tehdä muutoksia tuotteen tekstiin, muotoiluun ja teknisiin tietoihin ilman ennakoilmoitusta. Tämä asiakirja on laadittu EU:n yleisen tuotesuojeluasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti ja varmistaa, että luetellut tuotteet täyttävät kaikki tarvittavat turvallisuus- ja jäljitettävyyttä koskevat vaatimukset EU-lainsäädännön mukaan.

PL - Polski (Polish)

Informacje o bezpieczeństwie:





- **Bezpieczeństwo elektryczne:** Upewnij się, że wszystkie kable i złącza są używane z kompatybilnymi urządzeniami, które spełniają wymagane specyfikacje napięcia i prądu. Unikaj przeciążania złączy.
- **Bezpieczeństwo termiczne:** Nie używaj kabli ani urządzeń w pobliżu źródeł ciepła lub w ekstremalnie gorących warunkach. Długotrwałe narażenie na wysokie temperatury może powodować uszkodzenia lub awarie.
- **Bezpieczeństwo materiałowe:** Produkty wykonane są z bezpiecznych materiałów, takich jak aluminium, nylon i PVC, które spełniają regulacje UE. Niemniej jednak należy unikać kontaktu z ostrymi przedmiotami, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom kabli lub złącz.
- **Bezpieczeństwo dzieci:** Produkty te nie są zabawkami i powinny być przechowywane poza zasięgiem małych dzieci, aby zapobiec ryzyku zadławienia małymi częściami (takimi jak złącza lub adaptery).

Informacje o użytkowaniu:

- **Instalacja i użytkowanie:**
 - Podłącz kabel audio lub akcesorium do odpowiedniego portu w urządzeniu (gniazdo słuchawkowe, port USB itp.). Upewnij się, że połączenie jest bezpieczne.
 - W przypadku splitterów, adapterów magnetycznych i kabli przedłużających sprawdź, czy wszystkie połączenia są prawidłowo podłączone, aby uniknąć utraty sygnału lub uszkodzeń.
- **Czyszczenie i konserwacja:**
 - Czyść suchą ściereczką. Unikaj stosowania silnych chemikaliów lub rozpuszczalników.
 - Nie zanurzaj w wodzie. Jeśli urządzenie zostało narażone na wilgoć, pozostaw je do całkowitego wyschnięcia przed użyciem.

- **Przechowywanie:**
 - Przechowuj kable i akcesoria w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby uniknąć degradacji materiałów.
 - Unikaj nadmiernego zginania kabli, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom wewnętrznym.

Etykiety ostrzegawcze:

-  **Ostrzeżenie:** Ryzyko porażenia prądem elektrycznym. Nie używać w wilgotnych warunkach lub w pobliżu wody.
-  **Ostrzeżenie:** Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci. Ryzyko zadławienia małymi częściami.
-  **Ostrzeżenie:** Nie demontować produktu. Ryzyko pożaru lub porażenia prądem elektrycznym.
-  **Ostrzeżenie:** Jeśli kabel lub akcesorium jest uszkodzone, natychmiast przerwij jego używanie, aby uniknąć ryzyka elektrycznego.

Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian w tekście, projekcie i danych technicznych produktu bez uprzedniego powiadomienia. Dokument ten został opracowany zgodnie z Rozporządzeniem UE w sprawie ogólnego bezpieczeństwa produktów (GPSR) i zapewnia, że wymienione produkty spełniają wszystkie niezbędne wymagania dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i identyfikowalności zgodnie z przepisami prawa UE.

CS - Čeština (Czech)

Informace o bezpečnosti:

- **Elektrická bezpečnost:** Ujistěte se, že všechny kabely a konektory jsou používány s kompatibilními zařízeními, která splňují požadované specifikace napětí a proudu. Vyhněte se přetěžování konektorů.
- **Teplná bezpečnost:** Nepoužívejte kabely nebo zařízení v blízkosti zdrojů tepla nebo v extrémně horkých prostředích. Dlouhodobé vystavení vysokým teplotám může způsobit poškození nebo selhání.
- **Materiálová bezpečnost:** Produkty jsou vyrobeny z bezpečných materiálů, jako je hliník, nylon a PVC, které splňují předpisy EU. Vyhněte se kontaktu s ostrými předměty, abyste předešli poškození kabelů nebo konektorů.
- **Bezpečnost pro děti:** Tyto produkty nejsou hračky a měly by být uchovávány mimo dosah malých dětí, aby se předešlo nebezpečí udušení malými částmi (například konektory nebo adaptéry).

Použití:

- **Instalace a použití:**
 - Připojte audio kabel nebo příslušenství k odpovídajícímu portu na zařízení (sluchátkový výstup, USB port atd.). Ujistěte se, že je připojení bezpečné.
 - U splitterů, magnetických adaptérů a prodlužovacích kabelů zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny spojení správně připojena, aby se předešlo ztrátě signálu nebo poškození.
- **Údržba a čištění:**

- Čistěte suchým hadříkem. Vyhněte se používání silných chemikálií nebo rozpouštědel.
- Nesmí se ponořit do vody. Pokud zařízení přijde do kontaktu s vlhkostí, nechte ho zcela vyschnout, než jej opět použijete.
- **Skladování:**
 - Uchovávejte kabely a příslušenství na suchém, chladném místě, mimo přímé sluneční světlo, aby se zabránilo degradaci materiálů.
 - Vyhněte se příliš velkému ohýbání kabelů, abyste zabránili vnitřnímu poškození.

Varovné štítky:

- ⚡ **Varování:** Riziko elektrického šoku. Nepoužívejte v mokřích podmínkách nebo v blízkosti vody.
- ⚠ **Varování:** Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Nebezpečí udušení malými částmi.
- 🔥 **Varování:** Neodmontovávejte produkt. Riziko požáru nebo elektrického šoku.
- ⚠ **Varování:** Pokud je kabel nebo příslušenství poškozené, přestaňte jej okamžitě používat, abyste se vyhnuli elektrickým nebezpečím.

Vyhrazujeme si právo provádět změny v textu, designu a technických údajích produktu bez předchozího upozornění. Tento dokument byl vytvořen v souladu s evropským nařízením o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR) a zajišťuje, že uvedené produkty splňují všechny požadavky na bezpečnost a sledovatelnost stanovené evropským právem.

SK - Slovenčina (Slovak)

Informácie o bezpečnosti:





- **Elektrická bezpečnosť:** Uistite sa, že všetky káble a konektory sú používané s kompatibilnými zariadeniami, ktoré spĺňajú požiadavky na napätie a prúd. Vyhnite sa preťažovaniu konektorov.
- **Tepelná bezpečnosť:** Nepoužívajte káble alebo zariadenia v blízkosti zdrojov tepla alebo v extrémne horúcich podmienkach. Dlhodobé vystavenie vysokým teplotám môže spôsobiť poškodenie alebo poruchu.
- **Materiálová bezpečnosť:** Produkty sú vyrobené z bezpečných materiálov, ako je hliník, nylon a PVC, ktoré spĺňajú predpisy EÚ. Vyhnite sa kontaktu s ostrými predmetmi, aby ste zabránili poškodeniu káblov alebo konektorov.
- **Bezpečnosť pre deti:** Tieto produkty nie sú hračky a mali by byť uložené mimo dosah malých detí, aby sa predišlo riziku udusenía malými časťami (napríklad konektory alebo adaptéry).

Používanie:

- **Inštalácia a použitie:**
 - Pripojte audio kábel alebo príslušenstvo k príslušnému portu na zariadení (slúchadlový výstup, USB port atď.). Uistite sa, že pripojenie je bezpečné.
 - Pri splitteroch, magnetických adaptéroch a predlžovacích káblach skontrolujte, či sú všetky pripojenia správne pripojené, aby sa predišlo strate signálu alebo poškodeniu.

- **Údržba a čistenie:**
 - Čistite suchou handričkou. Vyhnite sa používaniu silných chemikálií alebo rozpúšťadiel.
 - Nesmie sa ponoriť do vody. Ak sa zariadenie dostane do kontaktu s vlhkosťou, nechajte ho úplne vyschnúť pred ďalším použitím.
- **Skladovanie:**
 - Uchovávajte káble a príslušenstvo na suchom, chladnom mieste, mimo priameho slnečného svetla, aby ste zabránili degradácii materiálov.
 - Vyhnite sa nadmernému ohýbaniu káblov, aby ste zabránili vnútornému poškodeniu.

Varovné štítky:

-  **Varovanie:** Riziko elektrického šoku. Nepoužívať v mokrych podmienkach alebo v blízkosti vody.
-  **Varovanie:** Uchovávať mimo dosah detí. Nebezpečenstvo udusenía malými časťami.
-  **Varovanie:** Neodstraňujte produkt. Riziko požiaru alebo elektrického šoku.
-  **Varovanie:** Ak je kábel alebo príslušenstvo poškodené, okamžite prestante používať, aby ste predišli elektrickým nebezpečenstvám.

Výhradzujeme si právo vykonávať zmeny v texte, dizajne a technických údajoch produktu bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia. Tento dokument bol vytvorený v súlade s nariadením EÚ o všeobecnej bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR) a zabezpečuje, že uvedené produkty spĺňajú všetky požiadavky na bezpečnosť a sledovateľnosť stanovené právom EÚ.

HU - Magyar (Hungarian)

Biztonsági információk:

- **Elektromos biztonság:** Győződjön meg arról, hogy minden kábel és csatlakozó kompatibilis eszközökkel van használva, amelyek megfelelnek a megfelelő feszültség- és áramkövetelményeknek. Kerülje a csatlakozók túlterhelését.
- **Hőmérsékleti biztonság:** Ne használja a kábeleket vagy eszközöket hőforrások közelében vagy extrém forró környezetekben. A hosszú ideig tartó magas hőmérsékletnek való kitettség károsodást vagy meghibásodást okozhat.
- **Anyagi biztonság:** A termékek olyan biztonságos anyagokból készülnek, mint az alumínium, nejlón és PVC, amelyek megfelelnek az EU-s előírásoknak. Kerülje az éles tárgyakkal való érintkezést, hogy megelőzze a kábelek vagy csatlakozók sérülését.
- **Gyermekbiztonság:** Ezek a termékek nem játékok, és távol kell tartani őket a kisgyermekek elől, hogy elkerüljük a kis alkatrészekből (például csatlakozók vagy adapterek) eredő fulladásveszélyt.

Használati információ:

- **Telepítés és használat:**

- Csatlakoztassa az audio kábelt vagy tartozékot a megfelelő porthoz az eszközén (fejhallgató kimenet, USB port stb.). Győződjön meg arról, hogy a csatlakozás biztonságos.
- A splitterek, mágneses adapterek és hosszabbítók esetén ellenőrizze, hogy minden csatlakozás helyesen van-e csatlakoztatva a jelvesztesség vagy sérülés elkerülése érdekében.
- **Tisztítás és karbantartás:**
 - Tisztítson száraz ruhával. Kerülje a erős vegyszerek vagy oldószerek használatát.
 - Ne merítse vízbe. Ha a készülék nedvességnek van kitéve, hagyja teljesen megszáradni, mielőtt újra használja.
- **Tárolás:**
 - Tárolja a kábeleket és tartozékokat száraz, hűvös helyen, távol a közvetlen napfénytől, hogy elkerülje az anyagok lebomlását.
 - Kerülje a kábelek túlzott hajlítását, hogy megelőzze a belső károsodást.

Figyelmeztető címkék:

- ⚡ **Figyelmeztetés:** Elektromos sokk veszélye. Ne használja nedves környezetben vagy víz közelében.
- ⚠ **Figyelmeztetés:** Tartsa távol a gyermekektől. Fulladásveszély a kis alkatrészek miatt.
- 🔥 **Figyelmeztetés:** Ne bontsa szét a terméket. Tűz- vagy elektromos sokk veszélye.
- ⚠ **Figyelmeztetés:** Ha a kábel vagy tartozék sérült, azonnal hagyja abba a használatát, hogy elkerülje az elektromos veszélyeket.

Fenntartjuk a jogot, hogy előzetes értesítés nélkül módosítsuk a termék szövegét, kialakítását és műszaki adatokat. E dokumentum az EU Általános Termékbiztonsági Rendeletével (GPSR) összhangban készült, és biztosítja, hogy a felsorolt termékek megfelelnek az összes szükséges biztonsági és nyomon követhetőségi követelménynek az EU törvényei szerint.

RO - Română (Romanian)

Informații de siguranță:

- **Siguranța electrică:** Asigurați-vă că toate cablurile și conectorii sunt utilizați cu dispozitive compatibile care respectă specificațiile necesare de tensiune și curent. Evitați supraîncărcarea conectorilor.
- **Siguranța termică:** Nu utilizați cablurile sau dispozitivele în apropierea surselor de căldură sau în medii extrem de fierbinți. Expunerea prelungită la temperaturi ridicate poate duce la deteriorarea sau defectarea produsului.
- **Siguranța materialelor:** Produsele sunt fabricate din materiale sigure, precum aluminiu, nailon și PVC, care respectă reglementările UE. Evitați contactul cu obiecte ascuțite pentru a preveni deteriorarea cablurilor sau conectorilor.
- **Siguranța copiilor:** Aceste produse nu sunt jucării și trebuie depozitate departe de copii pentru a evita riscul de sufocare cu părți mici (de exemplu, conectori sau adaptoare).

Informații despre utilizare:

- **Instalare și utilizare:**

- Conectați cablul audio sau accesoriul la portul corespunzător de pe dispozitiv (ieșire căști, port USB etc.). Asigurați-vă că conexiunea este sigură.
- În cazul splitterelor, adaptoarelor magnetice și cablurile de extensie, verificați că toate conexiunile sunt corect conectate pentru a evita pierderea semnalului sau deteriorarea.





- **Întreținere și curățare:**

- Curățați cu o cârpă uscată. Evitați utilizarea substanțelor chimice sau solvenților puternici.
- Nu trebuie să fie scufundat în apă. Dacă dispozitivul a intrat în contact cu umezeala, lăsați-l să se usuce complet înainte de a-l folosi din nou.

- **Depozitare:**

- Depozitați cablurile și accesoriile într-un loc uscat și răcoros, departe de lumina directă a soarelui, pentru a preveni degradarea materialelor.
- Evitați îndoirea excesivă a cablurilor pentru a preveni deteriorarea internă.

Etichete de avertizare:

-  **Avertisment:** Pericol de șoc electric. Nu utilizați în medii umede sau în apropierea apei.
-  **Avertisment:** A se păstra departe de copii. Pericol de sufocare cu părți mici.
-  **Avertisment:** Nu demontați produsul. Pericol de incendiu sau șoc electric.
-  **Avertisment:** Dacă cablul sau accesoriul este deteriorat, opriți imediat utilizarea pentru a preveni pericolele electrice.

Ne rezervăm dreptul de a modifica textul, designul și specificațiile tehnice ale produsului fără notificare prealabilă. Acest document a fost creat în conformitate cu reglementările europene privind siguranța generală a produselor (GPSR) și asigură că produsele menționate respectă toate cerințele de siguranță și trasabilitate prevăzute de legislația europeană.

ВГ - Български (Bulgarian)

Информация за безопасност:





- **Електрическа безопасност:** Уверете се, че всички кабели и конектори се използват с съвместими устройства, които отговарят на необходимите изисквания за напрежение и ток. Избягвайте пренатоварване на конекторите.
- **Термична безопасност:** Не използвайте кабели или устройства в близост до източници на топлина или в изключително горещи среди. Продължителното излагане на високи температури може да причини повреда или неизправност.
- **Безопасност на материалите:** Продуктите са изработени от безопасни материали като алуминий, найлон и PVC, които отговарят на стандартите на ЕС. Избягвайте контакт с остри предмети, за да предотвратите повреда на кабели или конектори.

- **Безопасност за деца:** Тези продукти не са играчки и трябва да се държат далеч от малки деца, за да се избегне задушаване с малки части (например конектори или адаптери).

Информация за употреба:

- **Инсталация и употреба:**
 - Свържете аудио кабела или аксесоара към съответния порт на устройството (изход за слушалки, USB порт и др.). Уверете се, че връзката е сигурна.
 - За сплитери, магнитни адаптери и удължителни кабели проверете дали всички връзки са правилно свързани, за да избегнете загуба на сигнал или повреда.
- **Поддръжка и почистване:**
 - Почиствайте с суха кърпа. Избягвайте използването на силни химикали или разтворители.
 - Не потапяйте в вода. Ако устройството е в контакт с влага, оставете го напълно да изсъхне, преди да го използвате отново.
- **Съхранение:**
 - Съхранявайте кабелите и аксесоарите на сухо, хладно място, далеч от пряка слънчева светлина, за да предотвратите разграждането на материалите.
 - Избягвайте прекомерно огъване на кабелите, за да предотвратите вътрешни повреди.

Предупредителни етикети:

-  **Предупреждение:** Опасност от електрически удар. Не използвайте в мокри условия или близо до вода.
-  **Предупреждение:** Пазете от деца. Опасност от задушаване с малки части.
-  **Предупреждение:** Не разглобявайте продукта. Опасност от пожар или електрически удар.
-  **Предупреждение:** Ако кабелът или аксесоарът е повреден, спрете веднага да го използвате, за да избегнете електрически опасности.

Запазваме си правото да променяме текста, дизайна и техническите данни на продукта без предварително уведомление. Този документ е създаден в съответствие с Регламент на ЕС за Общата безопасност на продуктите (GPSR) и осигурява, че посочените продукти отговарят на всички изисквания за безопасност и проследимост, предвидени от законодателството на ЕС.

HR - Hrvatski (Croatian)

Sigurnosne informacije:





- **Električna sigurnost:** Provjerite jesu li svi kablovi i priključci korišteni s kompatibilnim uređajima koji zadovoljavaju potrebne specifikacije napona i struje. Izbjegavajte preopterećenje priključaka.

- **Toplinska sigurnost:** Nemojte koristiti kabele ili uređaje u blizini izvora topline ili u ekstremno vrućim uvjetima. Dugotrajna izloženost visokim temperaturama može uzrokovati oštećenje ili neispravnost.
- **Sigurnost materijala:** Proizvodi su izrađeni od sigurnih materijala poput aluminija, najlona i PVC-a koji udovoljavaju EU standardima. Izbjegavajte kontakt s oštrim predmetima kako biste spriječili oštećenje kabela ili priključaka.
- **Sigurnost djece:** Ovi proizvodi nisu igračke i trebaju biti pohranjeni izvan dohvata male djece kako bi se spriječilo gušenje malim dijelovima (npr. priključci ili adapteri).

Informacije o uporabi:

- **Instalacija i uporaba:**
 - Spojite audio kabel ili pribor na odgovarajući port uređaja (izlaz za slušalice, USB port itd.). Provjerite je li veza sigurna.
 - Za razdjeljivače, magnetske adaptore i produžne kabele, provjerite jesu li svi priključci ispravno povezani kako bi se spriječio gubitak signala ili oštećenje.
- **Održavanje i čišćenje:**
 - Očistite suhom krpom. Izbjegavajte korištenje jakih kemikalija ili otapala.
 - Ne uranjajte u vodu. Ako uređaj dođe u kontakt s vlagom, ostavite ga da se potpuno osuši prije ponovne uporabe.
- **Skladištenje:**
 - Čuvajte kabele i pribor na suhom i hladnom mjestu, dalje od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti, kako biste spriječili razgradnju materijala.
 - Izbjegavajte pretjerano savijanje kabela kako biste spriječili unutarnja oštećenja.

Upozoravajuće oznake:

-  **Upozorenje:** Opasnost od električnog udara. Ne koristite u vlažnim uvjetima ili blizu vode.
-  **Upozorenje:** Držite izvan dohvata djece. Opasnost od gušenja malim dijelovima.
-  **Upozorenje:** Ne rastavljajte proizvod. Opasnost od požara ili električnog udara.
-  **Upozorenje:** Ako je kabel ili pribor oštećen, odmah prestanite koristiti proizvod kako biste izbjegli električna opasnost.

Zadržavamo pravo na promjenu teksta, dizajna i tehničkih podataka proizvoda bez prethodne obavijesti. Ovaj dokument je izrađen u skladu s EU regulativom o općoj sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR) i osigurava da proizvodi navedeni u njemu zadovoljavaju sve sigurnosne i tragabilnosti zahtjeve predviđene zakonodavstvom EU.

SL - Slovenščina (Slovene)

Informacije o varnosti:





- **Električna varnost:** Prepričajte se, da se vsi kabli in priključki uporabljajo s kompatibilnimi napravami, ki izpolnjujejo potrebne specifikacije napetosti in toka. Izogibajte se preobremenitvi priključkov.

- **Toplotna varnost:** Ne uporabljajte kablov ali naprav v bližini virov toplote ali v ekstremno vročih okoljih. Dolgotrajna izpostavljenost visokim temperaturam lahko povzroči poškodbe ali okvare.
- **Varstvo materialov:** Izdelki so izdelani iz varnih materialov, kot so aluminij, najlon in PVC, ki izpolnjujejo predpise EU. Izogibajte se stiku z ostrimi predmeti, da preprečite poškodbe kablov ali priključkov.
- **Varstvo otrok:** Ti izdelki niso igrače in jih je treba shraniti izven dosega majhnih otrok, da preprečite nevarnost zadušitve z majhnimi deli (npr. priključki ali adapterji).

Informacije o uporabi:

- **Namestitev in uporaba:**
 - Povežite avdio kabel ali dodatke na ustreznih portih naprave (izhod za slušalke, USB priključek itd.). Prepričajte se, da je povezava varna.
 - Pri razdelilnikih, magnetnih adapterjih in podaljških preverite, ali so vsi priključki pravilno povezani, da preprečite izgubo signala ali poškodbe.
- **Vzdrževanje in čiščenje:**
 - Očistite z suho krpo. Izogibajte se uporabi močnih kemikalij ali topil.
 - Ne potaplajte v vodo. Če naprava pride v stik z vlago, jo pustite, da se popolnoma posuši, preden jo ponovno uporabite.
- **Shranjevanje:**
 - Hranite kable in dodatke na suhem in hladnem mestu, stran od neposredne sončne svetlobe, da preprečite razgradnjo materialov.
 - Izogibajte se prekomernemu upogibanju kablov, da preprečite notranje poškodbe.

Opozorilne oznake:

-  **Opozorilo:** Nevarnost električnega udara. Ne uporabljajte v vlažnih pogojih ali v bližini vode.
-  **Opozorilo:** Shranite izven dosega otrok. Nevarnost zadušitve z majhnimi deli.
-  **Opozorilo:** Ne razstavljajte izdelka. Nevarnost požara ali električnega udara.
-  **Opozorilo:** Če je kabel ali dodatki poškodovani, prenehajte z uporabo, da preprečite električne nevarnosti.

Zadržujemo pravico do spreminjanja besedila, oblikovanja in tehničnih podatkov izdelka brez predhodnega obvestila. Ta dokument je bil ustvarjen v skladu z evropsko uredbo o splošni varnosti izdelkov (GPSR) in zagotavlja, da navedeni izdelki izpolnjujejo vse varnostne in sledljivosti zahteve, določene z evropskim zakonom.

TR - Türkçe (Turkish)

Güvenlik Bilgisi:

- **Elektriksel güvenlik:** Tüm kabloların ve konektörlerin, gerekli voltaj ve akım gereksinimlerini karşılayan uyumlu cihazlarla kullanıldığından emin olun. Konektörlerin aşırı yüklenmesinden kaçının.

- **Isısal güvenlik:** Kabloları veya cihazları ısı kaynaklarının yakınında veya aşırı sıcak ortamlarda kullanmayın. Yüksek sıcaklıklara uzun süre maruz kalmak, hasara veya arızaya neden olabilir.
- **Malzeme güvenliği:** Ürünler, AB düzenlemelerine uygun güvenli malzemelerden yapılmıştır, bunlar arasında alüminyum, naylon ve PVC bulunmaktadır. Kabloların veya konektörlerin hasar görmemesi için keskin nesnelere temas etmekten kaçınınız.
- **Çocuk güvenliği:** Bu ürünler oyuncak değildir ve küçük parçalardan (örneğin konektörler veya adaptörler) boğulma tehlikesini önlemek için çocuklardan uzak tutulmalıdır.

Kullanım Bilgisi:

- **Kurulum ve kullanım:**
 - Ses kablosunu veya aksesuarını cihazın uygun portuna (kulaklık çıkışı, USB portu vb.) bağlayın. Bağlantının güvenli olduğundan emin olun.
 - Bölücüleri, manyetik adaptörleri ve uzatma kablolarını kullanırken, tüm bağlantıların doğru şekilde bağlandığından emin olun, böylece sinyal kaybı veya hasar oluşmaz.
- **Bakım ve temizlik:**
 - Kuru bir bezle temizleyin. Sert kimyasallar veya çözücüler kullanmaktan kaçınınız.
 - Suya batırmayın. Cihaz suyla temas ederse, tekrar kullanmadan önce tamamen kurumasını bekleyin.
- **Saklama:**
 - Kabloları ve aksesuarları kuru ve serin bir yerde, doğrudan güneş ışığından uzak tutun, böylece malzemelerin bozulmasını engellersiniz.
 - Kabloları aşırı bükmekten kaçınınız, böylece iç hasar oluşmaz.

Uyarı Etiketleri:

- ⚡ **Uyarı:** Elektrik çarpması tehlikesi. Nemli koşullarda veya su yakınlarında kullanmayın.
- ⚠ **Uyarı:** Çocuklardan uzak tutun. Küçük parçalarla boğulma tehlikesi.
- 🔥 **Uyarı:** Ürünü sökmeyin. Yangın veya elektrik çarpması riski.
- ⚠ **Uyarı:** Kablo veya aksesuar hasar görürse, elektriksel tehlikeleri önlemek için hemen kullanmayı durdurun.

Metin, tasarım ve teknik verilerde değişiklik yapma hakkını saklı tutarız. Bu belge, AB Genel Ürün Güvenliği Yönetmeliği'ne (GPSR) uygun olarak oluşturulmuş olup, burada listelenen ürünlerin AB yasalarına göre tüm güvenlik ve izlenebilirlik gereksinimlerini karşıladığını garanti eder.

EL - Ελληνικά (Greek)

Πληροφορίες Ασφαλείας:





- **Ηλεκτρική Ασφάλεια:** Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλοι οι καλώδια και οι συνδέσεις χρησιμοποιούνται με συμβατές συσκευές που πληρούν τις απαιτούμενες προδιαγραφές τάσης και ρεύματος. Αποφύγετε την υπερφόρτωση των συνδέσεων.

- **Θερμική Ασφάλεια:** Μην χρησιμοποιείτε καλώδια ή συσκευές κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας ή σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες. Η παρατεταμένη έκθεση σε υψηλές θερμοκρασίες μπορεί να προκαλέσει ζημιά ή βλάβη.
- **Ασφάλεια Υλικών:** Τα προϊόντα κατασκευάζονται από ασφαλή υλικά όπως αλουμίνιο, νάιλον και PVC, τα οποία πληρούν τις προδιαγραφές της ΕΕ. Αποφύγετε την επαφή με αιχμηρά αντικείμενα για να αποφύγετε ζημιές στα καλώδια ή τους συνδέσμους.
- **Ασφάλεια Παιδιών:** Αυτά τα προϊόντα δεν είναι παιχνίδια και πρέπει να φυλάσσονται μακριά από μικρά παιδιά για να αποφεύγεται ο κίνδυνος πνιγμού από μικρά μέρη (π.χ. συνδέσμους ή αντάπτορες).

Πληροφορίες Χρήσης:

- **Εγκατάσταση και Χρήση:**
 - Συνδέστε το καλώδιο ή το αξεσουάρ στη σωστή θύρα της συσκευής (έξοδος ακουστικών, θύρα USB κ.λπ.). Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η σύνδεση είναι ασφαλής.
 - Για διαχωριστές, μαγνητικούς αντάπτορες και καλώδια επέκτασης, ελέγξτε αν όλοι οι σύνδεσμοι είναι σωστά συνδεδεμένοι για να αποφύγετε την απώλεια σήματος ή βλάβη.
- **Συντήρηση και Καθαρισμός:**
 - Καθαρίστε με στεγνό πανί. Αποφύγετε τη χρήση ισχυρών χημικών ή διαλυτών.
 - Μην τοποθετείτε σε νερό. Εάν η συσκευή έρθει σε επαφή με υγρασία, αφήστε την να στεγνώσει εντελώς πριν τη χρησιμοποιήσετε ξανά.
- **Αποθήκευση:**
 - Αποθηκεύστε τα καλώδια και τα αξεσουάρ σε ξηρό και δροσερό μέρος, μακριά από άμεση ηλιακή ακτινοβολία για να αποφύγετε την αποδόμηση των υλικών.
 - Αποφύγετε την υπερβολική κάμψη των καλωδίων για να αποφύγετε εσωτερικές βλάβες.

Ειδοποιήσεις:

-  **Προειδοποίηση:** Κίνδυνος ηλεκτροπληξίας. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε σε υγρές συνθήκες ή κοντά στο νερό.
-  **Προειδοποίηση:** Κρατήστε μακριά από τα παιδιά. Κίνδυνος πνιγμού από μικρά μέρη.
-  **Προειδοποίηση:** Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε το προϊόν. Κίνδυνος πυρκαγιάς ή ηλεκτροπληξίας.
-  **Προειδοποίηση:** Εάν το καλώδιο ή το αξεσουάρ είναι κατεστραμμένο, σταματήστε άμεσα τη χρήση του για να αποφύγετε ηλεκτρικούς κινδύνους.

Διατηρούμε το δικαίωμα να κάνουμε αλλαγές στο κείμενο, το σχέδιο και τα τεχνικά δεδομένα του προϊόντος χωρίς προειδοποίηση. Αυτό το έγγραφο έχει δημιουργηθεί σύμφωνα με τον Κανονισμό Γενικής Ασφάλειας Προϊόντων (GPSR) της ΕΕ και διασφαλίζει ότι τα προϊόντα που αναφέρονται πληρούν όλες τις απαιτήσεις ασφάλειας και ιχνηλασιμότητας που καθορίζονται από το δίκαιο της ΕΕ.

LT - Lietuvių (Lithuanian)





Saugumo informacija:

- **Elektrinė sauga:** Įsitikinkite, kad visi kabeliai ir jungtys naudojami su suderinamais įrenginiais, atitinkančiais reikiamas įtampos ir srovės specifikacijas. Venkite jungčių perkrovos.
- **Šiluminė sauga:** Nenaudokite kabelių ar įrenginių netoli šilumos šaltinių ar ekstremaliose karštosiose aplinkose. Ilgalaikis aukštai temperatūrai poveikis gali sukelti sugadinimą ar gedimus.
- **Medžiagų sauga:** Produktai pagaminti iš saugių medžiagų, tokių kaip aliuminis, nailonas ir PVC, kurie atitinka ES standartus. Venkite kontakto su aštriais daiktais, kad išvengtumėte kabelių ar jungčių sugadinimo.
- **Vaikų sauga:** Šie produktai nėra žaislai, todėl jie turi būti laikomi toliau nuo mažų vaikų, kad būtų išvengta užspringimo su mažais daiktais (pvz., jungtimi ar adapteriais).

Naudojimo informacija:

- **Įrengimas ir naudojimas:**
 - Prijunkite garso kabelį ar priedą prie atitinkamos įrenginio jungties (ausinių išvestis, USB prievadas ir kt.). Įsitikinkite, kad jungtis yra saugi.
 - Naudojant skirstytuvus, magnetinius adapterius ir prailginimo kabelius, patikrinkite, ar visi jungtys yra tinkamai sujungti, kad būtų išvengta signalo praradimo ar pažeidimų.
- **Priežiūra ir valymas:**
 - Valykite sausą šluoste. Venkite stiprių chemikalų ar tirpiklių.
 - Neskandinkite vandenyje. Jei prietaisas susiliečia su drėgme, leiskite jam visiškai išdžiūti prieš vėl naudojant.
- **Laikymas:**
 - Laikykite kabelius ir priedus sausoje, vėsioje vietoje, toliau nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių, kad išvengtumėte medžiagų sugadinimo.
 - Venkite pernelyg didelio kabelių lenkimo, kad būtų išvengta vidaus pažeidimų.

Įspėjimo ženklai:

-  **Įspėjimas:** Elektrinio smūgio pavojus. Nenaudokite drėgnomis sąlygomis arba šalia vandens.
-  **Įspėjimas:** Laikykite toliau nuo vaikų. Pavojus užspringti su mažais daiktais.
-  **Įspėjimas:** Nereikia išardyti produkto. Gaisro arba elektros smūgio pavojus.
-  **Įspėjimas:** Jei kabelis ar priedas yra pažeistas, nedelsdami nustokite naudoti produktą, kad išvengtumėte elektros pavojų.

Mes pasiliegame teisę keisti teksto, dizaino ir techninius duomenis be išankstinio įspėjimo. Šis dokumentas parengtas pagal ES bendrojo produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR) ir užtikrina, kad čia išvardyti produktai atitinka visus saugos ir sekimo reikalavimus pagal ES teisę.

LV - Latviešu (Latvian)





Drošības informācija:

- **Elektriskā drošība:** Pārliedzinieties, ka visi kabeļi un savienotāji tiek izmantoti ar saderīgiem ierīcēm, kas atbilst nepieciešamajām sprieguma un strāvas specifikācijām. Izvairieties no pieslēgumu pārslogojuma.
- **Siltuma drošība:** Nelietojiet kabeļus vai ierīces netālu no siltuma avotiem vai ekstrēmos karstos apstākļos. Ilgstoša augstas temperatūras iedarbība var izraisīt bojājumus vai kļūmes.
- **Materiālu drošība:** Produkti ir izgatavoti no drošiem materiāliem, piemēram, alumīnija, neilona un PVC, kas atbilst ES standartiem. Izvairieties no kontakta ar asiem priekšmetiem, lai novērstu kabeļu vai savienotāju bojājumus.
- **Bērnu drošība:** Šie produkti nav rotaļlietas un ir jāuzglabā tālu no maziem bērniem, lai novērstu nosmakšanu ar maziem priekšmetiem (piemēram, savienotājiem vai adapteriem).

Izmantošanas informācija:

- **Instalēšana un izmantošana:**
 - Pievienojiet audio kabeļus vai piederumu attiecīgajā ierīces savienotājā (austiņu izeja, USB pieslēgvietā utt.). Pārliedzinieties, ka savienojums ir drošs.
 - Lietojot dalītājus, magnētiskos adapterus un pagarināšanas kabeļus, pārbaudiet, vai visi savienotāji ir pareizi pieslēgti, lai izvairītos no signāla zuduma vai bojājumiem.
- **Uzturēšana un tīrīšana:**
 - Tīriet ar sausu drānu. Izvairieties no spēcīgu ķīmisku vielu vai šķīdinātāju izmantošanas.
 - Nelietojiet ūdenī. Ja ierīce nonāk saskarē ar mitrumu, ļaujiet tai pilnībā izžūt pirms atkārtotas lietošanas.
- **Uzglabāšana:**
 - Uzglabājiet kabeļus un piederumus sausā, vēsā vietā, prom no tiešiem saules stariem, lai novērstu materiālu sabrukšanu.
 - Izvairieties no pārmērīgas kabeļu saliekšanas, lai izvairītos no iekšējiem bojājumiem.

Brīdinājuma zīmes:

-  **Brīdinājums:** Elektriskās strāvas trieciena briesmas. Nelietojiet mitros apstākļos vai netālu no ūdens.
 -  **Brīdinājums:** Turiet ārpus bērnu sasniedzamības. Apdraudējums nosmakšanai ar maziem priekšmetiem.
 -  **Brīdinājums:** Neizjauciet produktu. Ugunsgrēka vai elektriskās strāvas trieciena risks.
 -  **Brīdinājums:** Ja kabelis vai piederums ir bojāts, pārtrauciet tūlīt lietot, lai izvairītos no elektriskiem apdraudējumiem.
-

Mēs paturam tiesības veikt izmaiņas produkta tekstā, dizainā un tehniskajos datos bez iepriekšēja brīdinājuma. Šis dokuments ir izveidots, ievērojot ES Vispārīgo produktu drošības regulējumu (GPSR), un nodrošina, ka šeit uzskaitītie produkti atbilst visām drošības un izsekojamības prasībām, kā noteikts ES tiesībās.

ET - Eesti (Estonian)





Turvalisuse teave:

- **Elektriturvalisus:** Veenduge, et kõik kaablid ja ühendused on ühendatud ühilduvate seadmetega, mis vastavad vajalikele pinget ja voluvõimsuse spetsifikatsioonidele. Vältige ühenduste ülekoormamist.
- **Küttesüsteemi turvalisus:** Ärge kasutage kaableid ega seadmeid kuumuse allikate läheduses ega äärmuslikes kuumades tingimustes. Pikaajaline kõrge temperatuuri mõju võib põhjustada kahjustusi või rikkeid.
- **Materjalide turvalisus:** Tooted on valmistatud ohututest materjalidest, nagu alumiinium, nailon ja PVC, mis vastavad EL-i nõuetele. Vältige kokkupuudet teravate esemetega, et vältida kaablite või ühenduste kahjustamist.
- **Laste turvalisus:** Need tooted ei ole mänguasjad ja neid tuleb hoida eemal väikestest lastest, et vältida lämbumisohtu väikeste osade (nt pistikud või adapterid) tõttu.

Kasutusinfo:

- **Paigaldamine ja kasutamine:**
 - Ühendage helikaabel või tarvik seadme sobivasse pistikusse (kõrvaklappide väljund, USB-port jne). Veenduge, et ühendus oleks kindel.
 - Kasutades jagureid, magnetilisi adaptereid ja pikenduskaableid, veenduge, et kõik ühendused on õigesti ühendatud, et vältida signaali kadumist või kahjustusi.
- **Hooldus ja puhastamine:**
 - Puhastage kuiva lapiga. Vältige tugevate kemikaalide või lahustite kasutamist.
 - Ärge kastke vees. Kui seade puutub kokku niiskuse või veega, laske sellel täielikult kuivada, enne kui seda uuesti kasutate.
- **Ladustamine:**
 - Ladustage kaablid ja tarvikud kuivas ja jahedas kohas, eemal otsesest päikesevalgusest, et vältida materjalide lagunemist.
 - Vältige kaablite liialt painutamist, et vältida sisemisi kahjustusi.

Hoiatusmärgid:

-  **Hoiatus:** Elektrilöögi oht. Ärge kasutage niisketes tingimustes ega vee läheduses.
-  **Hoiatus:** Hoidke lastest eemal. Lämbumisoht väikeste osadega.
-  **Hoiatus:** Ärge lahtivõtke toodet. Tulekahju või elektrilöögi oht.
-  **Hoiatus:** Kui kaabel või tarvik on kahjustatud, lõpetage selle viivitamatu kasutamine, et vältida elektrilisi ohtusid.

Meil on õigus teha muudatusi toote teksti, disaini ja tehnilistes andmetes ilma ette teatamata. See dokument on koostatud EL-i Üldise tooteohutuse määrusega (GPSR) vastavuses ja tagab,

et siin loetletud tooted vastavad kõigile EL-i õigusaktides ettenähtud turvalisuse ja jälgitavuse nõuetele.

IS - Íslenska (Icelandic)





Öryggisupplýsingar:

- **Rafmagnsöryggi:** Gakktu úr skugga um að allir kaplar og tengingar séu notaðir með samhæfum tækjum sem uppfylla viðeigandi spennu- og straumkröfur. Forðastu ofálestun á tengingum.
- **Hitastigsöryggi:** Ekki nota kapla eða tæki nálægt hitunartækjum eða við mjög heitar aðstæður. Langvarandi útsetning fyrir háum hita getur valdið skemmdum eða bilun.
- **Efnisöryggi:** Vörurnar eru framleiddar úr öruggum efnum, svo sem áli, nýloni og PVC, sem uppfylla ESB kröfur. Forðastu snertingu við skörp verkfæri til að koma í veg fyrir að kaplar eða tengingar skemmist.
- **Barnavernd:** Þessar vörur eru ekki leikföng og eiga að vera geymdar frá litlum börnum til að forðast hættu á úfælni með litlum hlutum (t.d. tengjum eða aðlögurum).

Notkunarupplýsingar:

- **Uppsetning og notkun:**
 - Tengdu hljóðkapalinn eða aukabúnaðinn við viðeigandi tengi í tækinu (heyrnartólútgang, USB tengi o.s.frv.). Gakktu úr skugga um að tengingin sé örugg.
 - Við notkun á deilara, seguladapterum og framlengingarökum skaltu ganga úr skugga um að allar tengingar séu rétt tengdar til að forðast tap á merki eða skemmdir.
- **Viðhald og hreinsun:**
 - Hreinsaðu með þurrum klút. Forðastu að nota sterka efnafræðilega vökva eða leysiefni.
 - Ekki dýfa í vatn. Ef tæki kemst í snertingu við raka, leyfðu því að þorna alveg áður en þú notar það aftur.
- **Geymsla:**
 - Geymdu kaplana og aukabúnaðinn á þurrum og köldum stað, fjarri beinu sólarljósi til að forðast rof á efnum.
 - Forðastu of mikla beygju á kablum til að koma í veg fyrir innri skemmdir.

Vörumerki:

-  **Viðvörðun:** Rafmagnsstraumsáætta. Notið ekki við blautar aðstæður eða nálægt vatni.
-  **Viðvörðun:** Haldið frá börnum. Hætta á úfælni með litlum hlutum.
-  **Viðvörðun:** Ekki taka í sundur. Hættan á eldi eða rafmagnsáreiti.
-  **Viðvörðun:** Ef kapallinn eða aukabúnaðurinn er skemmdur, hættu strax að nota hann til að forðast rafmagnsögn.

Við förum með réttinn til að breyta texta, hönnun og tæknilegum gögnum vöru án fyrirvara. Þetta skjal er búið til samkvæmt ESB almennu vöruöryggisreglugerðinni (GPSR) og tryggir

að þær vörur sem taldar eru upp uppfylla öll öryggis- og rekjanleikaákrif sem kveðið er á um í lögum ESB.

UK - Українська (Ukrainian)




Інформація про безпеку:

- **Електрична безпека:** Переконайтеся, що всі кабелі та з'єднання використовуються з сумісними пристроями, що відповідають необхідним вимогам напруги та струму. Уникайте перевантаження з'єднань.
- **Теплова безпека:** Не використовуйте кабелі або пристрої поблизу джерел тепла або в екстремальних температурних умовах. Тривала дія високих температур може призвести до пошкодження або несправності.
- **Безпека матеріалів:** Продукти виготовлені з безпечних матеріалів, таких як алюміній, нейлон і ПВХ, що відповідають вимогам ЄС. Уникайте контакту з гострими предметами, щоб уникнути пошкодження кабелів або з'єднань.
- **Безпека для дітей:** Ці продукти не є іграшками і повинні зберігатися подалі від маленьких дітей, щоб уникнути ризику удушення від дрібних частин (наприклад, з'єднувачів або адаптерів).

Інформація щодо використання:

- **Установка та використання:**
 - Підключіть аудіокабель або аксесуар до відповідного роз'єму пристрою (вихід для навушників, USB-порт тощо). Переконайтеся, що з'єднання надійне.
 - При використанні сплітерів, магнітних адаптерів і подовжувальних кабелів перевірте, чи правильно підключені всі з'єднання, щоб уникнути втрати сигналу або пошкоджень.
- **Обслуговування та очищення:**
 - Протріть сухою тканиною. Уникайте використання сильних хімікатів або розчинників.
 - Не занурюйте у воду. Якщо пристрій контактував з вологістю, дайте йому повністю висохнути перед повторним використанням.
- **Зберігання:**
 - Зберігайте кабелі та аксесуари в сухому та прохолодному місці, подалі від прямого сонячного світла, щоб уникнути руйнування матеріалів.
 - Уникайте надмірного згинання кабелів, щоб уникнути внутрішніх пошкоджень.

Попереджувальні знаки:

-  **Попередження:** небезпека електричного шоку. Не використовуйте вологих умов або поблизу води.
-  **Попередження:** Тримати подалі від дітей. Ризик удушення дрібними частинами.
-  **Попередження:** Не розбирайте продукт. Ризик пожежі або електричного шоку.

- **⚠ Попередження:** Якщо кабель або аксесуар пошкоджено, негайно припиніть використання, щоб уникнути електричних небезпек.

Ми залишаємо за собою право вносити зміни до тексту, дизайну та технічних даних продукту без попереднього повідомлення. Цей документ створений відповідно до Загального регламенту безпеки продукції ЄС (GPSR) та забезпечує, що вказані продукти відповідають усім вимогам безпеки та простежуваності, що визначені законодавством ЄС.
